

MEMORANDUM

TO: Massry Residence Families and Residents
FROM: Mark L. Koblenz, CEO
DATE: December 6, 2020

I am sending you this note to advise you that we have learned of 3 staff members at The Massry Residence who have tested positive for the COVID-19 virus. All of the individuals involved are now quarantining at home.

In compliance with updated NYS Department of Health (“DOH”) guidance, given the occurrence of staff having tested positive, we are suspending congregate dining effective immediately. Residents will once again be receiving all of their meals in their apartments for at least the next 10 days.

Our goal, and the intent of the regulations, is to rapidly tamp down the risk of anyone’s exposure to the virus. Accordingly, we are also putting our small group activities in abeyance, as directed by DOH. Residents will be encouraged to remain in their apartments for the time being.

Our staff will be maintaining regular contact with residents throughout this period.

As of now, none of the residents themselves are displaying any of the symptoms associated with the virus.

We appreciate that you may have questions. Please do not hesitate to reach out to Sharon Rosenblum at 518-724-3404 in that regard.

Thank you for your compassion, trust, and understanding as we continue to confront the coronavirus.